AISC-0402HP-2N7B-T Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number AISC-0402HP-2N7B-T-DG
Manufacturer Abracon LLC
Manufacturer Product Number AISC-0402HP-2N7B-T
Description FIXED IND 2.7NH 1.5A 56 MOHM SMD
Detailed Description 2.7 nH Unshielded Drum Core, Wirewound Inducto
r 1.5 A 56mOhm Max 0402 (1005 Metric)

Inductance Tolerance
Min.
Quality
Factor
L/Q Test
Freq.
Max. DC
Resistance
Max. Rated
Current
Min. Self-resonant
Frequency
Units nH - - MHz Ω mA MHz
Symbol L - Q Freq. DCR Ir S.R.F
AISC-0402HP-2N0 2.0 B, S 22 250 0.038 2100 8500
AISC-0402HP-2N2 2.2 B, S 22 250 0.038 2100 8500
AISC-0402HP-2N7 2.7 B, S 22 250 0.056 1500 8500
AISC-0402HP-3N3 3.3 K, J, B 23 250 0.045 1700 8500
AISC-0402HP-3N6 3.6 K, J, B 23 250 0.045 1700 8500
AISC-0402HP-3N9 3.9 K, J, B 23 250 0.045 1700 8500
AISC-0402HP-4N3 4.3 K, J, B 22 250 0.055 1500 7150
AISC-0402HP-4N7 4.7 K, J, B 20 250 0.075 1400 6850
AISC-0402HP-5N1 5.1 K, J, B 23 250 0.085 1300 6800
AISC-0402HP-5N6 5.6 K, J, B 23 250 0.055 1500 6500
AISC-0402HP-6N2 6.2 K, J, B 25 250 0.065 1400 5800
AISC-0402HP-6N8 6.8 K, J, B 25 250 0.065 1400 5800
AISC-0402HP-7N5 7.5 K, J, B 25 250 0.080 1400 5400
AISC-0402HP-8N2 8.2 K, J, B 25 250 0.085 1300 5400
AISC-0402HP-8N7 8.7 K, J, B 25 250 0.085 1300 5000
AISC-0402HP-9N0 9.0 K, J, B 25 250 0.085 1300 5000
AISC-0402HP-9N5 9.5 K, J, B 25 250 0.095 1200 4700
AISC-0402HP-10N 10 K, J, G 25 250 0.085 1300 4700
AISC-0402HP-11N 11 K, J, G 25 250 0.090 1300 4700
AISC-0402HP-12N 12 K, J, G 26 250 0.090 1100 4400
AISC-0402HP-13N 13 K, J, G 25 250 0.140 900 4200
AISC-0402HP-15N 15 K, J, G 26 250 0.130 1000 3900
AISC-0402HP-16N 16 K, J, G 26 250 0.130 850 3700
AISC-0402HP-18N 18 K, J, G 26 250 0.140 850 3550
AISC-0402HP-19N 19 K, J, G 26 250 0.145 850 3500
AISC-0402HP-20N 20 K, J, G 26 250 0.155 800 3500
AISC-0402HP-21N 21 K, J, G 26 250 0.160 800 3300
AISC-0402HP-22N 22 K, J, G 26 250 0.160 800 3300
AISC-0402HP-23N 23 K, J, G 26 250 0.190 700 3300
AISC-0402HP-24N 24 K, J, G 26 250 0.180 650 3150
AISC-0402HP-25N 25 K, J, G 25 250 0.180 650 3150
AISC-0402HP-26N 26 K, J, G 25 250 0.170 700 3150
AISC-0402HP-27N 27 K, J, G 26 250 0.220 600 3200
AISC-0402HP-30N 30 K, J, G 25 250 0.275 500 2900
AISC-0402HP-33N 33 K, J, G 25 250 0.320 490 2800
AISC-0402HP-36N 36 K, J, G 26 250 0.360 480 2800
RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
AISC-0402HP-2N7B-T Abracon LLC FIXED IND 2.7NH 1.5A 56 MOHM SMD
ABRACON IS
ISO 9001 / QS 9000

1.00 x 0.55 x 0.50mm
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Pb RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
Part Number
AISC-0402HP-
Inductance Code
Inductance Tolerance
Min.
Quality
Factor
L/Q Test
Freq.
Max. DC
Resistance
Max. Rated
Current
Min. Self-resonant
Frequency
Units nH - - MHz Ω mA MHz
Symbol L - Q Freq. DCR Ir S.R.F
AISC-0402HP-37N 37 K, J, G 25 250 0.430 470 2700
AISC-0402HP-39N 39 K, J, G 25 250 0.430 450 2600
AISC-0402HP-40N 40 K, J, G 26 250 0.430 450 2600
AISC-0402HP-43N 43 K, J, G 26 250 0.500 450 2500
AISC-0402HP-47N 47 K, J, G 22 200 0.550 420 2400
AISC-0402HP-51N 51 K, J 22 200 0.750 360 2300
AISC-0402HP-56N 56 K, J 22 200 0.850 330 2070
AISC-0402HP-68N 68 K, J 22 200 0.950 320 1840
           Test Conditions
1. Inductance is measured in HP-4287A RF LCR meter with HP-16193 fixture.
2. SRF is measured in ENA E5071B network analyzer
3. RDC is measured in HP-4338B milliohmeter.
4. Definition of Rated Current (Ir): Ir is direct electric current as chip surface temperature rose just 25oC against
    chip initial surface temperature (Ta)
                  AISC-0402HP-              -
Inductance Code  Tolerance
Code  Packaging
Please refer to the Table  B: ± 0.2nH  T: 10kpcs/reel
   S: ± 0.3nH
   G: ±2%
   J: ±5%
   K: ±10%
AISC-0402HP-2N7B-T Abracon LLC FIXED IND 2.7NH 1.5A 56 MOHM SMD
ABRACON IS
ISO 9001 / QS 9000
CERTIFIED
ABRACON IS
ISO 9001:2008
CERTIFIED
AISC-0402HP
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
30332  Esperanza, Rancho Santa Margarita, California  92688
tel 949-546-8000  |  fax 949-546-8001 | www.abracon.com
Revised: 04.06.13Visit www.abracon.com for Terms & Conditions of Sale
HIGH CURRENT CERAMIC WIRE WOUND INDUCTORS
1.00 x 0.55 x 0.50mm
Pb RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
L W T S
1.00 ± 0.10 0.55 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.10 0.20 ± 0.10
A B C
1.20 0.45 0.65
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Recommended Land Pattern
Dimension: mm
ELECTRODE MATERIALS
Components Material
1st Layer Mo/Mn
2nd Layer Nickel
3rd Layer Au
AISC-0402HP-2N7B-T Abracon LLC FIXED IND 2.7NH 1.5A 56 MOHM SMD
ABRACON IS
ISO 9001 / QS 9000